HOFFMAN PRIVATE WEALTH GROUP

at Steward Partners



How Current Events with China May Impact Markets, Investments and Globalization

The current events with China have the potential to create significant challenges for the globalization of markets and economies, but it is too early to say for sure whether they will derail it completely.

China has become an integral part of the global economy and supply chain, and any disruptions to trade and investment between China and the rest of the world could have far-reaching consequences. The ongoing trade tensions between China and the United States, for example, have already had a significant impact on global trade and investment flows.

In addition to trade tensions, there are other issues that could potentially impact the globalization of markets and economies. For example, concerns about intellectual property theft and cybersecurity risks could lead to increased protectionism and restrictions on cross-border investment and trade. Political instability and rising nationalism in certain countries could also pose a threat to globalization.

That said, it is important to note that globalization is a complex and multifaceted phenomenon that is driven by a range of economic, social, and technological factors. While the current events with China may create headwinds for globalization, it is unlikely to be completely derailed in the long run. In fact, many experts believe that globalization is likely to continue, albeit with some adjustments and changes in the way that it operates. For example, we may reduce building the number of new factories in China, and simultaneously increase our business ties with India, Mexico, Latin America, or other Asian countries.

When it comes to Investing in China and other Emerging and Developed Nations there are other factors to consider as well. Considerations include Currency Exchange rates, Credit availability, and the Health and Political Stability of the Sovern Nations. Overall, it is difficult to predict with certainty, but it is our view that post Pandemic the International Markets and in particular the Emerging International Markets offer compelling opportunities for some Investors with higher risk tolerance and who have a longer time horizon who are interested in Income and Capital Appreciation potential. Top of Form

If you would like to learn more about strategies the Hoffman Private Wealth Group utilizes to help their clients mitigate risk and seek potential opportunities for Income and Capital Appreciation, we are available for a conversation, simply click on the blue link to schedule.

https://calendly.com/todd-hoffman/30min

or call toll free (844) 367.1613, or direct (727) 351-5323 Website <u>https://todd-hoffman.stewardpartners.com/</u>



Todd M. Hoffman CFP®, CPM®

Founding Partner Executive Managing Director Senior Portfolio Management Director Wealth Manager



CONTACT:

Steward Partners Global Advisory 600 Cleveland Street, Suite 1150 Clearwater, FL 33755 Direct 727.351.5323 Fax 727.281.8115 Toll Free 844.367.1613 Email: todd.hoffman@stewardpartners.com Website: http://www.todd-hoffman.stewardpartners.com/

Steward Partners Global Advisory, LLC maintains a separate professional business relationship with, and our registered professionals offer securities through, Raymond James Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC. Investment advisory services offered through Steward Partners Investment Advisory, LLC

Certified Financial Planner Board of Standards Inc. owns the certification marks CFP®, CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER[™], CFP® (with plaque design) and CFP® (with flame design) in the U.S., which it awards to individuals who successfully complete CFP Board's initial and ongoing certification requirements

For more information about the lists above go to https://www.stewardpartners.com/recognition.34.html

The views expressed herein are those of the author and do not necessarily reflect the views of Steward Partners or its affiliates. All opinions are subject to change without notice. Neither the information provided nor any opinion expressed constitutes a solicitation for the purchase or sale of any security. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

Securities and investment advisory services offered through Steward Partners Investment Solutions, LLC, registered broker/dealer, member FINRA/SIPC, and SEC registered investment adviser. Investment Advisory Services may also be offered through Steward Partners Investment Advisory, LLC, an SEC registered investment adviser. Steward Partners Investment Solutions, LLC, Steward Partners Investment Advisory, LLC, and Steward Partners Global Advisory, LLC are affiliates and separately operated. Hoffman Private Wealth Group is a team at Steward Partners. AdTrax 5504279.1 exp 3/25